

February 9, 2006

Via Electronic Filing and U.S. Mail

Oregon Public Utility Commission Attention: Filing Center PO Box 2148 Salem OR 97308-2148

Re: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, FALCON TELECABLE, L.P., FALCON CABLE SYSTEMS COMPANY II, L.P., and FALCON COMMUNITY VENTURES I, L.P., v. CENTRAL LINCOLN PEOPLE'S UTILITY DISTRICT OPUC Docket No. UM 1241

Attention Filing Center:

The version of PGE's Petition to Intervene which was filed with the Commission on February 7, 2006, included an incorrect citation to the Oregon Administrative Rules. Please replace that document with the enclosed Corrected Petition to Intervene.

This document is being filed by electronic mail with the Filing Center. An extra copy of this cover letter is enclosed. Please date stamp the extra copy and return it to me in the envelope provided.

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Sincerely,

/s/ BARBARA W. HALLE

BWH:am

cc: UM 1241 Service List

Enclosure

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 1241		
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDING)	CORRECTED PETITION TO
COMPANY, LLC, FALCON TELECABLE, L.P.,)	INTERVENE OF
FALCON CABLE SYSTEMS COMPANY II, L.P., and)	PORTLAND GENERAL
FALCON COMMUNITY VENTURES I, L.P.,)	ELECTRIC COMPANY
)	
Complainants,)	
)	
v.)	
)	
CENTRAL LINCOLN PEOPLE'S UTILITY)	
DISTRICT,)	
)	
Defendant)	

Portland General Electric Company ("PGE" or the "Company") petitions to intervene in this proceeding pursuant to Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) 860-012-0001. In support of this petition, PGE provides the following.

a) The name and address of the Company is:

Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204

b) The names and addresses of the persons to be included on the official service list in this proceeding are:

Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Portland General Electric Company
121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
(503) 464-7857 (telephone)
(503) 464-7651 (telecopier)
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

c) PGE is a public utility subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission. Decisions made and precedent established in this proceeding may directly affect PGE. PGE intends to monitor the proceeding and, if necessary, raise issues that are appropriate to the proceeding.

Accordingly, PGE's petition to intervene should be granted.

DATED this 9th day of February 2006.

/s/ BARBARA W. HALLE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day caused the foregoing CORRECTED PETITION TO INTERVENE OF PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY to be served upon each party on the following official service list in this proceeding:

CENTRAL LINCOLN PUD PAUL DAVIES, MANAGER PO BOX 1126 NEWPORT OR 97365-0090 pdavies@cencoast.com

COLE RAYWID & BRAVERMAN, LLP SCOTT THOMPSON, ATTORNEY 1919 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW STE 200 WASHINGTON DC 20006 sthompson@crblaw.com

MACPHERSON, GINTNER, GORDON & DIAZ
PETER GINTNER
PO BOX 1270
NEWPORT OR 97365
gintner@mggdlaw.com

MILLER NASH LLP BROOKS HARLOW, ATTORNEY 601 UNION ST, STE 440 SEATTLE WA 98101-2352 brooks.harlow@millernash.com

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION JERRY MURRAY SR. UTILITY ENGINEERING ANALYST PO BOX 2148 SALEM OR 97308-2148 jerry.murray@state.or.us

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this 9th day of February 2006.

<u>/s/ BARBARA W. HALLE</u>

Barbara W. Halle

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 1241

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS)	Petition to Intervene of
HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, FALCON)	Portland General Electric Company
TELECABLE, L.P., FALCON CABLE)	
SYSTEMS COMPANY II, L.P., and)	
FALCON COMMUNITY VENTURES I, L.P.	.,)	
)	
Complainants,)	
V,)	
)	
CENTRAL LINCOLN PEOPLE'S UTILITY)	
DISTRICT,)	
)	
Defendant.)	

Portland General Electric Company ("PGE" or the "Company") petitions to intervene in this proceeding pursuant to Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) 860-013-0021. In support of this petition, PGE provides the following.

a) The name and address of the Company is:

Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204

b) The names and addresses of the persons to be included on the official service list in this proceeding are:

Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Portland General Electric Company
121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
(503) 464-7857 (telephone)
(503) 464-7651 (telecopier)
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

c) PGE is a public utility subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission. Decisions made and precedent established in this proceeding may directly affect PGE. PGE intends to monitor the proceeding and, if necessary, raise issues that are appropriate to the proceeding.

Accordingly, PGE's petition to intervene should be granted.

DATED this 7th day of February 2006.

/s/ BARBARA W. HALLE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day caused the foregoing PETITION TO INTERVENE OF PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY to be served upon each party on the following official service list in this proceeding:

CENTRAL LINCOLN PUD PAUL DAVIES, MANAGER PO BOX 1126 NEWPORT OR 97365-0090 pdavies@cencoast.com

COLE RAYWID & BRAVERMAN, LLP SCOTT THOMPSON, ATTORNEY 1919 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW STE 200 WASHINGTON DC 20006 sthompson@crblaw.com

MACPHERSON, GINTNER, GORDON & DIAZ
PETER GINTNER
PO BOX 1270
NEWPORT OR 97365
gintner@mggdlaw.com

MILLER NASH LLP BROOKS HARLOW, ATTORNEY 601 UNION ST, STE 440 SEATTLE WA 98101-2352 brooks.harlow@millernash.com

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION JERRY MURRAY SR. UTILITY ENGINEERING ANALYST PO BOX 2148 SALEM OR 97308-2148 jerry.murray@state.or.us

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this 7th day of February 2006.

<u>/s/ BARBARA W. HALLE</u>

Barbara W. Halle